

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 17696/2024

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected with

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 9758/2018

S K Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad Mr. S.K. Gupta, petitioner in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma & Ms. Rashmi Kaushik

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

18/03/2026

It is stated by Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General that reply has been filed in the Registry.

Registry is directed to place the same on record.

List after six weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ