

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 17696/2024
URN: CW / 36929U / 2024

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 9758/2018
URN: CW / 16075U / 2018

S K Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad Mr. Anukram Singh on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Mootha
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

20/07/2026

The compliance report, as directed by this Court on 01.05.2026, has been filed in the course of the day. Copy of the same has already been provided to learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

Response, if any, may be filed.

List on 10.08.2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ